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Methodology

The Community Strategy survey was open to the public over a 12-week period
between February and May 2023.

An electronic version of the survey was made available on Yoursay Hull (Hull City
Council's dedicated engagement portal) and was promoted extensively via printed
materials (posters and leaflets), online channels and social media, and existing
electronic distribution lists.

A paper version of the survey was also available at our dedicated information hub
inside Princes Quay, at a number of key local events and community buildings and
was used by specialist street teams who visited high footfall areas across the city.

The survey was made available in English and in Hull's five most common non-
English languages.

Response Rate

There was a total of 2,335 responses to the Community Strategy survey.

Electronic Responses 1,709 73%
Paper Responses 626 27%
Total 2,335
S Ccomt %

Hull 1,906 82%
East Riding 227 10%
Not Hull or East Riding 16 1%
No Postcode Provided 186 8%
Total 2,285

1,906 responses came from residents with a Hull postcode.
There are an estimated 213,538 residents of Hull aged 16 +.
This means that any figures reported for Hull have a confidence interval of 2.23%

at a 95% confidence level (i.e., we are 95% certain that the actual result falls within
+/- 2.23 percentage points of the reported figure).

Demographics and Weighting

The following analysis is based on the 1,906 responses that came from
residents with a Hull postcode only.

Responses have been weighted to be as demographically representative of the
whole Hull population as possible.

Responses are weighted based on age, gender, ethnicity and LLTI (impairment
or iliness).

Normally, total weights are capped at 4.0 to avoid individual’'s responses
carrying too much weight in the analysis. However, in this case there were no
weight values above 4.0.

Total (16 + Population) Sample (1,906) Egg V\éillr%f;)tlid
Female (inc. MTF) 1,118 | 59.2% | 50.3% 48.9%
Gender Male (inc. FTM) 749 39.7% | 49.7% 50.1%
Other / non-binary 22 1.2% - 1.0%
LLTI No 964 51.1% | 76.7% 76.8%
(impairment
oriliness) | Yes 922 | 48.9% |233% | 23.2%
16-34 452 23.9% | 33.8% 37.3%
35-44 331 17.5% | 16.3% 18.4%
45-54 329 17.4% | 15.7% 15.6%
Age group
55-64 383 20.2% | 15.1% 14.1%
65-74 290 15.3% | 11.1% 8.8%
75+ 108 5.7% 8.2% 5.9%
BAME (Black,
Ethnic étsr']";‘]rl‘cft‘g‘i 'i\f]'cn_o”ty 181 | 9.6% |15.0% | 16.8%
group White Other)
White British 1,702 | 90.4% | 85.0% 83.2%




My Life Life

Q. Which of the following words are you
most likely to use to describe yourself?

Hull: Our Community Strategy

Q. How do you feel?

Friendly I 56/ .
Honest N 227 Iam_unhappy with - 15% —
Down-to-earth NG /2% my life
Helpful N 360
Creative I 25%
Resilient I 24% | am not satisfied
Ambitious INIINIGIGNG 22% with my life
Determined [NNEGE 21%
Happy I 20%
Tolerant | 18%
Funny I 18% | don'’t feel like | 15% 24% 33%
Community-minded [ 15% belong
Warm I 13%
Fun 1T 12%
Homely I 9% Q. How much do you agree with the statement:
Unique Tl 9%
Local M 9%
Traditional Ml 9% "l am proud to be myself"
Hopeful [l 9%
Proud Il 8%
Interesting M 8%

Unassuming 1l 7%

Free 7%
Spirited .-5%0 4% 16% 44%

Attractive [l 4%

Joyful W 3%

Gritty B 3%
Vibrant B 2% B Strongly Disagree ODisagree ONeither DOAgree BStrongly Agree

None of these | 1%

| am happy
with my life

| am satisfied

16% 17% 38% with my life

| feel like |
belong




My Life Quadrant

Most Want To Improve Over Next 10 Years

50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

15%

10%

5%

0%

To live in a way that is good
for the environment

To be able to be myselfin

To attend local events, shows
and exhibitions

To be able to afford the
things | need and do the
things | wantto do

e

To live in a nice home that
suits my needs

o

‘/To have a job | enjoy

Life

Hull: Our Community Strategy

To be physically healthy

’

To be emotionally and
mentally healthy

0%

all parts of my lite

To learn new things/ get
qualifications

’

\ ././-To deal well with problems

To do sport, or exercise

s muchas | am able

.\

To help people and ask
nothing in return

To have ajob

10%

20%

30%

To be in control of my own
life

40% 50%

Most Important to Me

o

To have good friends and
family that | can count on

60% 70%




My Street

Q. Which of the following words are you
most likely to use to describe where you

live?

Friendly
Local
Community
Down-to-earth
Homely
None of these
Interesting
Historical
Attractive
Happy
Helpful
Unassuming
Tolerant
Proud
Unique
Warm
Resilient
Gritty
Honest
Freedom
Vibrant
Creative
Fun

Spirited
Ambitious
Hopeful
Determined
Funny
Joyful

I 34%
I 3090
I 04 %
I 02
I 1%
I 20%
I 169
N 13%
N 11%

B 10%

B 10%

N 10%
0%

N 0%

B 7%

7%

B 7%

Bl 7%

7%

Bl 6%

Hl 6%

B 5%

M 4%

M 4%

H 3%

H 2%

B 2%

2%

1 1%

Q. How do you feel?

Street

Hull: Our Community Strategy

| am unhappy with 9 . .
the area where | 19% 14% 33%
live
| am not satisfied
with the area where 21% 16% 32%
I live
| don’t feel like |
belong to the area 16% 22% 31%
where | live
Q. How much do you agree with the statement:
"l am proud of the area where | live"
13% 28% 33%
m Strongly Disagree ODisagree ONeither DOAgree BEStrongly Agree

| am happy
with the area
where | live

| am satisfied
with the area
where | live

| feel like |
belong to the
area where |
live




My Street OQuadrant S
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To feel safe walking around
60% the area

e

.\ Streets are clean and tidy

50% Peo;le take pride where |
Good bus links to other live
parts of the city Local public services, such
as a GP, libraries etc

40% Parks, play grounds and \
open spaces \

Streets are peaceful and

\ | quiet
3
Places | can meet up with \

Most Want Improved Over Next 10 Years

people Local shops, leisure and
20% \' businesses
o
Placles where It;]:_an go to ' can getck;aglitfkgrfc?od that! People who live near me
10% €arn hewthings get on together and
? support each other
The area is lively and busy
0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Most Important to Me




My City

Q. Which of the following words are you
most likely to use to describe Hull?

Historical N /4%
Down-to-earth | 39%
Friendly NN 33%
Community NNININGNGN 22%
Local N 18%
Proud I 17%
Interesting M 17%
Resilient I 17%
Gritty [ 14%
Unique T 13%
Creative 1 12%
None of these I 11%
Honest M 9%
Ambitious M 9%
Freedom M 8%
Homely Il 8%
Tolerant [l 8%
Hopeful M 8%
Unassuming 1l 7%
Warm Hl 7%
Helpful 1l 6%
Determined [l 6%
Fun Il 6%
Spirited 1l 6%
Vibrant [l 5%
Attractive Wl 4%
Happy H 4%
Funny W 3%
Joyful B 2%

Q. How do you feel?

City
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_ | am happy
| am unha with :
Lo Py 22% 18% 33% - with Hull
- | am satisfied
' atrr? |:o|t| satisfied 250 23% 29% . with Hull
wi u
| feel like |
| don't feel like | 15% 22% 29% belong to
belong to Hull Hull
Q. How much do you agree with the statement:
"l am proud of Hull"
28% 34%

12%

B Strongly Disagree  ODisagree

ONeither

OAgree m@Strongly Agree




My City Quadrant

City
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Homes that local people

60% Transport (e.g. roads, bus can afford
routes etc.) ‘/
\ .¥Jobs
% 50% Environmentally friendly
N city
o
= . : Shops / shopping centres like St
E 40% Vlsg?trrsgﬁotr?;nﬁ |‘_ Stephen's and St Andrew's Quay
g 9 e
S 30% Local people feel proud —\. . Parks and open spaces
@
> N _
g Culture, sport and leisure
= 20% Broadband and mobile
c TN
© .
E The chance to study, frain
7 and get new sKills, anfl the
§ 10% Local people feel they places to do it
belong
0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Most Important to Me




My City
City

Q. In 10 years’ time, what would you like Hull to be known for? Hull: Our Commaunity Strategy

Hull is a safe city 38%
Hull is a good place to settle and have a family 35%
Hull is an affordable place to live 34%

Hull is an attractive city [ . 2 700
Hull has great shopping I N, 270
Hull is easy to travel around | 2500
Hull is environmentally friendly [N 4%
Hull'is clean and tidy [ . 2290
Hull has good public services [ IIIIIENEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEEEEE 199
Hull is a great place to grow up [ 100
Hull has lots of interesting things to do | INEGIGGGGGNGNGNGNE 19%
Different groups of people in Hull get along I NG 19%
Hull is a diverse city [ R 1590
Hull is a good place to do business |G 3%
Hull people are warm and friendly | NN 16%
Hull has a good reputation |GGG 169
Hull is modern NN (3%
Hull is a great place to grow old [ NNNEGINGTEEEEEEEEEN 13%
It is easy to find a good job in Hull [ NG 200
Hull has a vibrant night-life | ERENEGNGGGEEEEEEEEE 1 1%
Hull has an interesting history | I NNNINININEIEGEEEN 10%
Hull is an exciting place to live |GG 39
Hull is known for its contributions in science and culture | INNNININGEGNG 50
Newcomers find it easy to fit in | NN G2

Hull is a good place to come to study [ NNENINIGE 6%
There are always new things to discover I 3%

None of these I 2%




